
The Names of 

GOD

Elohim
 

God Our Sovereign, Mighty Creator 
Psalm 91:2-4, Jeremiah 32:38-40

Jehovah Jireh
The Lord My Provider 

1 Peter 1:18-20, Revelation 5:11-12

JEHOVAh
 

Unchangable, Intimate God 
Isaiah 45:21, Psalm 139:1-5

Jehovah M’Kaddesh 

The Lord My Sanctifier 
Psalm 90:17, 2 Peter 1:4

Jehovah Gmolah
 

The Lord Who Rewards 
Jeremiah 32:18, Romans 12:17-19

El-Elohe-Israel
 

The Personal God of Israel 
Genesis 33:18-20

Jehoveh Eloheenu 
 

The Lord Our God 
Deuteronomy 5:24, Deuteronomy 6:4

Jehovah Nissi 
 

The Lord My Banner of Victory 
1 Corinthians 15:57, 2 Corinthians 2:14

Jehovah Rohi
 

The Lord My Shepherd 
Hebrews 13:20, 21, John 10:14-16

Jehovah Makkeh 
 

The Lord Who Molds Me 
Zechariah 13:7, Malachi 4:6

Jehovah Elohay
 

The Lord My God 
Judges 13:8, Psalm 16:2

Jehovah Rophe
 

The Lord My Health 
Jeremiah 30:17, John 4:13-14

Jehovah Shammah
 

God is There 
Psalm 16:9, 11, Matthew 28:19-20

El Shaddai
 

All-Sufficient One 
Ephesians 3:19-21, Genesis 48:4

Jehovah Shalom
 

My Peace and Wholeness 
Matthew 11:28-29, John 14:27

El Elyon
 

God Most High 
Genesis 14:18-22, Daniel 4:17

Adonai 
 

Lord and Master 
Psalm 123:2, 1 Corinthians 6:20

Jehovah Tsidkenu
 

The Lord My Righteousness 
Romans 6:17, 18, 1 Corinthians 1:30

Jehovah Tsabaoth
 

The Lord of Hosts 
Nehemiah 9:6, Isaiah 6:3



The Names of GOD

Elohim	 	 	 God Our Sovereign, Mighty Creator	 Psalm 91:2-4, Jeremiah 32:38-40
	 	 	
Jehovah	 	 	 Unchangeable, Intimate God	 	 Isaiah 45:21, Psalm 139:1-5

El Shaddai	 	 	 All-Sufficient One	 	 	 Ephesians 3:19-21, Genesis 48:4
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Adonai	 	 	 Lord and Master	 	 	 Psalm 123:2, I Corinthians 6:20

Jehovah Jireh	 	 The Lord My Provider	 	 I Peter 1:18-20, Revelation 5:11-12

Jehovah M’Kaddesh  	 The Lord My Sanctifier	 	 	 Psalm 90:17, 2 Peter 1:4

Jehovah Nissi	 	 The Lord My Banner of Victory	 I Corinthians 15:57, II Corinthians 2:14

Jehovah Rophe	 	 The Lord My Health	 	 	 Jeremiah 30:17, John 4:13-14
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Jehovah Shalom	 	 My Peace and Wholeness	 	 Matthew 11:28-29, John 14:27

Jehovah Tsidkenu	 	 The Lord My Righteousness	 Romans 6:17-18, I Corinthians 1:30
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Jehovah Rohi	 	 The Lord My Shepherd		 Hebrews 13:20-21, John 10:14-16

Jehovah Shammah		 God is There	 	 	 Psalm 16:9, 11, Matthew 28:19-20
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
El Elyon	 	 	 God Most High		 	 	 Genesis 14:18-22, Daniel 4:17

Jehovah Tsebaoth	 	 The Lord of Hosts	 	 	 	 Nehemiah 9:6, Isaiah 6:3
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Jehovah Makkeh	 	 The Lord Who Molds Me	 	 Zechariah 13:7, Malachi 4:6

Jehovah Gmolah	 	 The Lord Who Rewards	 Jeremiah 32:18, Romans 12:17-19
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Jehovah Elohay	 	 The Lord My God	 	 	 Judges 13:8, Psalm 16:2

El-Elohe-Israel	 	 The Personal God of Israel	 	 	 Genesis 33:18-20

Jehoveh Eloheenu	 	 The Lord Our God	 	 Deuteronomy 5:24, Deuteronomy 6:4


